Office of the Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

CANCELLATION CORRIGENDUM

Tender ID: 2024 UDD 749093 1 Tender Reference Number : WBUDMA BMS NIT 09e of 2024 2025 of EE BMS Division Tender Title : WBUDMA BMS NIT 09e of 2024 2025 of EE BMS Division(Serial no-01) Corrigendum Type : Cancellation of Tender

Name of Work : "Annual maintenance and repair to cement work, wood work including sanitary and plumbing works to Mayukh Bhawan as and when required as per PWD schedule of rates under Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division of BMS Division, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091."

This tender is here by cancelled due to 3 out of 5 bids have been rejected on technical evaluation.

This corrigendum would be the integral part of this tender.

/B.M.S. Div

Executive Engineer

Bidhannagar Municipal services Division

Office of the Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division Nirman Bhawan, Kolkata-91

TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION SHEET

Tender Reference Number : WBUDMA BMS NIT 09e of 2024 2025 of EE BMS DivisionTender ID :2024_UDD_749093_1Tender Title :WBUDMA BMS NIT 09e of 2024 2025 of EE BMS
Division(Serial no-01)

<u>Name of Work</u>: "Annual maintenance and repair to cement work, wood work including sanitary and plumbing works to Mayukh Bhawan as and when required as per PWD schedule of rates under Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division of BMS Division, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091."

SI No	Bid No	Name of the Bidders	Accepted/ Regretted	Remarks
1.	5630964	M S RAYCON	Accepted	Accepted
2.	5642165	DAS ENTERPRISE	Regretted	Documents not in proper compliance
3.	5657283	RIJU BARMA	Regretted	Documents not in proper compliance
4.	5671505	MADHUSUDAN ENTERPRISES	Regretted	Documents not in proper compliance
5.	5672530	M.A. ASSOCIATE	Accepted	Accepted

/B.M.S. Div

11/24 9

Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal services Division